


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Union Gap Project: Longfibre Road Resurfacing HLA Project No.: 22037 TIB Project No.: 3-E-181(004)-1 Bid Opening Date: January 19, 2023					Central Paving, LLC 1410 W Dolarway Rd Ellensburg, WA 98926		American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,294.50	\$ 18,294.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 69,905.00	\$ 69,905.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	1,200	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,570	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 43,690.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,420.00
6	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	790	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 127.05	\$ 100,369.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 116,920.00	\$ 169.00	\$133,510.00
7	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 183.48	\$ 18,348.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
8	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	20	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 442.30	\$ 8,846.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00
9	Crack Sealing-LF	3,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,900.00
10	Adjust Manhole	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Adjust Valve Box Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 940.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
12	Inlet Protection	16	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00
13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 940.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
14	Radar Detection System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,895.00	\$ 51,895.00	\$ 55,777.00	\$ 55,777.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
15	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 19,615.00	\$ 19,615.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Bid Subtotal					\$ 276,480.00		\$ 327,720.50		\$ 358,566.00		\$363,450.00
No Sales Tax					\$ -						
BID TOTAL					\$ 276,480.00		\$ 327,720.50		\$ 358,566.00		\$363,450.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened January 19, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Paving, LLC.					BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
					Central Washington Asphalt				\$ 380,000.00		
<div style="text-align: center;">  </div>											
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="width: 45%;"> <p style="text-align: center;">Project Engineer</p> </div> <div style="width: 45%;"> <p style="text-align: center;">Date</p> <p style="text-align: center;">1-20-2023</p> </div> </div>											
<p>*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com</p>					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						